900587565 12/23/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM616479 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900576218

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emi Burke		10/22/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Happy Hope Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Benjamin Nye Circle	
City:	Pocasset	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02559	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4927478	HAPPY HOPE FACTORY
Registration Number:	4927479	HAPPY HOPE FAIRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887428097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177149579

Email: tmadmin@danielsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Miguel Danielson

Address Line 1: One Mifflin Place, Suite 400
Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HHF-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-10-22 Final TM Assignment (HAPPY HOPE FACTORY & HAPPY HOPE FAIRY)#page1.tif source=2020-10-22 Final TM Assignment (HAPPY HOPE FACTORY & HAPPY HOPE FAIRY)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900587565 REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0843 source=2020-10-22 Final TM Assignment (HAPPY HOPE FACTORY & HAPPY HOPE FAIRY)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 22 day of October, 2020, by and between Emi Burke, an individual citizen of the United States with a present mailing address of P.O. Box 277, West Wareham, Massachusetts 02576; and Happy Hope Foundation, Inc., a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts ("Assignee") and having a principal place of business at 6 Benjamin Nye Circle Pocasset, Massachusetts 02559.

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Marks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Assigned Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Assigned Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Assigned Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNOR:	EMI BURKE
Name:	Eni Burke
Signature:	gpure
Title:	1.80
ASSIGNEE:	HAPPY HOPE FOUNDATION, INC.
Name:	Emi Burke
Signature:	Emirhe
Title:	rev

TRADEMARK REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0846

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Marks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Reg. Date
HAPPY HOPE FACTORY	United States	4,927,478	March 29, 2016
HAPPY HOPE FAIRY	United States	4,927,479	March 29, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 10/23/2020